
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

62 265058 LITTLETON- I-93 BETWEEN EXITS 41-42 (SB-NB) (61265058-61265059)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 1998

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
4 26 1 28 25 17 14 20 30 67 86 152 257 360 405 421 403 421 437 496 434 337 310 241 150 102 64 5277
4 27 2 33 31 15 27 70 118 248 357 386 329 409 425 465 471 521 587 544 495 332 214 186 105 65 68 6501
4 28 3 41 36 24 17 44 94 248 367 340 429 377 472 423 433 526 604 561 495 303 242 168 154 91 62 6551
4 23 5 41 25 27 20 50 106 248 326 360 430 450 487 580 540 473 573 609 465 383 290 229 166 99 87 7064
4 24 6 55 38 22 17 44 73 236 292 335 404 416 485 604 514 590 667 641 567 399 291 225 178 121 111 7325
4 25 7 66 29 37 21 29 69 120 143 242 396 448 476 497 418 354 416 355 327 271 237 177 142 101 46 5417

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

257
412

421
532

496
617

396 497 416

62 265058 1998 April 6 5277 6860 5417 6457 193702



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

62 265058 LITTLETON- I-93 BETWEEN EXITS 41-42 (SB-NB) (61265058-61265059)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 1999

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 16 1 23 25 17 16 17 38 77 137 215 362 411 445 508 491 506 538 502 512 407 328 293 149 96 49 6162
5 17 2 24 25 20 36 74 156 304 412 405 399 455 483 560 552 593 632 609 529 333 305 223 139 116 79 7463
5 18 3 26 26 18 26 42 127 286 430 395 413 425 503 463 523 551 612 573 542 366 273 227 157 84 93 7181
5 13 5 58 23 37 36 64 166 247 450 413 419 453 514 609 603 597 646 680 610 392 323 258 183 139 74 7994
5 14 6 56 39 19 50 64 149 281 426 414 491 532 583 683 637 697 819 820 624 534 446 343 256 147 89 9199
5 15 7 66 46 33 27 34 74 126 219 352 486 543 550 528 465 550 476 418 407 331 272 233 141 100 83 6560

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

362
446

508
594

538
686

486 550 550

62 265058 1999 May 6 6162 7959 6560 7444 230754



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

62 265058 LITTLETON- I-93 BETWEEN EXITS 41-42 (SB-NB) (61265058-61265059)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2008

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 13 1 47 34 15 17 15 39 97 159 320 539 694 805 785 823 809 854 757 682 472 380 335 195 114 61 9048
7 14 2 38 28 30 25 48 130 326 468 538 582 686 669 783 729 758 790 817 691 439 350 311 190 100 56 9582
7 15 3 41 21 29 25 44 129 284 444 520 582 631 642 656 642 644 742 811 728 467 343 264 179 137 71 9076
7 16 4 38 23 26 17 42 104 285 445 510 574 577 687 699 636 720 735 885 736 479 319 268 219 123 73 9220
7 11 6 50 29 31 19 45 121 270 384 571 624 731 828 815 875 889 981 1019 846 610 506 384 284 180 102 11194
7 12 7 57 35 17 15 34 50 159 275 502 680 824 880 762 760 735 682 666 573 450 387 261 219 131 74 9228

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

539
590

823
753

854
883

680 880 735

62 265058 2008 July 6 9048 9768 9228 9605 297768


